



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5180/2025**

SHEKH JAHANGIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bishnu Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv. along with SI
Jeetendra, PS Jahangirpuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 22.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

Sk